
BOROUGH OF TINTON FALLS            R-24-197      

COUNTY OF MONMOUTH 

 

 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH 

THE TINTON FALLS SUPERIOR OFFICERS ASSOCIATION 

 

WHEREAS, the Borough has an existing Agreement with the Tinton Falls Superior 

Officers Association (“SOA”), with a term of January 1, 2022 through December 31, 2026; and 

 

WHEREAS, the Borough desires to amend the Agreement by approving an Amendment 

in the form attached hereto, which amends the salary guide to remove the Captains from the 

“after 1/1/2013” salary guide, effective as of January 1, 2024; 

 

 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Borough Council of Tinton Falls hereby 

authorizes the Mayor to execute and the Borough Clerk to attest to the Amendment to SOA 

Agreement in the form attached hereto. 

 

_________________________________ 

     Risa Clay, Council President 

 
 

BOROUGH OF TINTON FALLS COUNCIL 

 

Council Member Moved Second Ayes Nays Absent Abstain 

Ms. Buckley       

Dr. Dobrin       

Mr. Manginelli          

Mr. Nesci       

Mrs. Clay       

CERTIFICATION 

 

 I, Michelle Hutchinson, Borough Clerk of the Borough of Tinton Falls, hereby certify the foregoing 

to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Tinton Falls Borough Council at their meeting held 

September 17, 2024. 

 

 WITNESS, my hand and the seal of the Borough of Tinton Falls this 17th day of September. 

         

 

             

      Michelle Hutchinson 

      Borough Clerk 

 


